necessary for the City Manager to execute the Illinois Department of Transportation

Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code, 

appropriating the City' s Motor Fuel Tax funds from the in the amount of one million, five

hundred thirty two thousand, seven hundred twenty seven dollars ($ 1, 532,727. 00) to

pay for said improvements; and

is WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Evanston has determined that it

is in the best interests of the City of Evanston to enter into said Agreement with IDOT, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF